) FUJIFILM

PARTS LIST

INDUSTRIAL X-RAY FILM PROCESSOR

FIP7000

First Edition




/I CAUTION

The Parts List is intended for exclusive use by technical service personnel
authorized by Fuji Photo Film Co. , Ltd. (including personnel to whom
technical servicing is commissioned by Fuiji Photo Film Co., Ltd. ) and is
included alone or together the poeration and service manuals in one
combined volume in each packing of equipment.

To avoid possible electric shock or other personal injury, anyone else but
the authorized technical service personnel must in no case be allowed to
attempt to gain access to the interior of the equipment by screwing the
cover or other parts off, using the Parts Listas a guide.

Use of the Parts List by anyone else but the authorized technical service

personnel should be forbidden.

[l USING PARTS LISTS
@ Parts and assembiies are illustrated in the exploded drawings of various blocks. Select the
numbers of necessary parts and assemblies shown in exploded drawings.
® The exploded drawing numbers correlate to parts list numbers. Select part numbers and
names from parts lists.
® The numbers indicated in the Parts List "Qty" column designate the quantity of a particular
part incorporated in a single apparatus. it should be noted, however, that some parts may
appear twice or more in a Parts List for ease of search.
B ORDERING HOSES
@ The order length of hoses marked ° " can be varied in 1m units. Note, however, that the
maximum length is set.
® When ordering a number of hoses having the same number and length, order them
separately.
® For the lengths of actually used hoses, refer to the "Remarks” column.
B NOTES ON ORDERING

@ When ordering, specify the product model number and serial number in addition to the
part number and name.

® Part mumbers are subject to change without prior notice.



STANDARD MARKING SYSTEM CHART FOR METAL FASTENINGS
These screws,bolts and nuts are ISO metric coarse screw thread.

[orawiG
PR PARTNAME  [sYMBOL| EGwn® |*"™"@xaece) NOTE SHAPE
1 Screw,flat head S  |301S7000310 *83X10 M3X10 2.
2 Screw,pan head N 30151000310 *N3X10 M3X10 W m
Scsraw.ﬂal head S%rew.pan head Sg,raw,(russ head
3 Screw,truss head T 30183000310 *T3X10 M3X10
- 5.
4 | porawtapping.fat STa |30653000310| %STa3X10 M3X10 S (i
5 | Screwtapping,pan NTa |30651000310| *NTa3X1 3X10
head a 0003 a 0 M Screw Jtapping, fiat Screw tapping,pan Sersw tapping,truss
6 | porow.tapping,truss TTa [306SF000310|  *TTa3X10 M3X10 STa NTa
~ Setscrew hex socke
7| pomcrewhex Seckel PK  |30352000310]  *PK3X10 M3X10 [ m m
Betscrew hex socket
8 head (cone point) PT 30353000310 *PT3X10 M3X10 hsag(:upr&sm) o m;qr(oom poim) he:t:'(ihl polnl) Kt
9 | e e PH |30351000310|  %PH3X10 M3X 10 0. " 2.
10 | poro o FK  |30252000305|  *FK3X5 M3X5 Gl QD> (D
11| R o) FT |30253000305|  *FT3X5 M3X5 Reed{ow pon) heagéwﬂm% ﬁ‘:.a“{.‘.’;'{ pom
12| Solew Soned FH |30251000305|  *FH3X5 M3X5 13 14, = : @
13 | Bolt,hex head R |30451000310 *R3X10 M3X10 @m -
Bo!l hex head Bolt hex socket head Nu1 hex
14 Bolt,hex socket head 30453000410 *Q4X10 M4X10
15 | Nut,hex Na |30551120003 M3 @ @ @
16 | Washer,plain W |309S0110003 *W3 M3
Washer plain Washer spring E'""G
17 Washer,spring SW 130950220003 * SW3 M3 .
18 E-ring E |31553000030 *E3 Nominal diam.M3 @ @
19 External ring CG (31551000030 *CG3 Nominal diam.M3
20 | Internal ring CA |31552000030 *CA3 Nominal diamM3 | Sgeraiing  lgamaing - Pistcwasher
21 Plastic washer CP |30950129203 CP3 Nominal diam.M3 22.
22 | Plastic ring KP |31551920030 KP3 Nominal diam.M3 @ m wﬁ)
23 Screw,sems 30854000310 A3X10 M3X 10, with flat and washer Plasiic fing Sc{aw sems Scrow,doublo sems
24 Screw,double sems 30852000310 B3X10 M3 10, with flat and spring washer
e MATERIAL INDICATING MARK @ DECIPHERING THE IDENTIFICATION MARKINGS OF METAL FASTENINGS
MARK ADDED TO PART MATERIAL
MATERIAL SYMBOL EXAMPLE| ™ 6ODE washer— 3098 00 2 0O 00
iron Chromate Not used N3 11 Nomg;iam.
SUS304 * *N3 00 Material
SUS316 * % **N3| 05 ftem Shape TYPE CLASSIFICATION
THanum :ha::ndlwﬁn symbol T = waSher’plain """" o1
Iron nickel b sk (&) 10 Washer,spring - 02
1 1ack oxi
Ty | e | 6] | 12 et
Brass nickel Shape-indicating -symbol 55 Material
' enclosed in a triangle & Not— s05s OY aona 2 o0 OO
Plastic L] oCP 92
Nominai Diam.
Material
Shape
Screw—3 018 TYPE (SHAPE) CLASSIFICATION tom oo Standards
Screw,set— 3 03 S gcrew,ﬁan head ------eoeeemeeeees TYPE CLASSIFICATION
N crew,fiat head ----ee--- NUt REX +reevereoveees 1
Screw,tapping—=3 06 S Screw,tapping,ﬂat head - ’
Screw,sems —~3 085 Screw, tapping,pan head -
Bolt—3 045 [ DD DD DD Screw, tapping,truss head

Length

Bolt hex
Bolt hex -

Screw truss head
Satscrew,hex head (flat) -+~
Setscrew,hex head (cup pomt)
Setscrew,hex head (cone) -~

Nominal Diam.
ftem Malenal )
[Type] (Shape) <€——— Bolt hex socket head
Screw,sems

Screw,double sems

Rine. 3455 000 0000

retaining
tom TYPE CLASSIFICATION
C-ring,external -« 1
C-ring,intemal 2

E.nng ...................



INDEX

INDEX [kl INDEX[sH INDEX [«E<]

®Body frame | ®Drive section/Control panel section

INDEX m

® Piping line




INDEX

INDEX ] INDEX IIE] INDEX I

® Control box ®Rack hoist | ®Replenishing tanks*Accessories

@ The parts shown in the shaded area of each index illustration are described in the page or pages having the same index number.



3938 37 36

)
£
£
P
]
o}
m

TN

M 0]
© ©




FIP7000

@ Body frame

Drawing
_—. Ref. No. Part No.

N OAEWN =

WWWWNMNDNDNDNDNDMNDNDNDRN = = 4 22
WN 20 O0CONODOAEWUNLTO0OOONOONDEWN-—=O®©

309F0022
363F4423A
357F1539B
382F0007-0068
382F0046-0476
385F0172
350F58428B
394F0012
356F1139A
340F0142
345F1986A
363F4422A
356F10855A
347F2063
113F0647A
350F5839
350F5905
356F 11341
128H1013A
350F5906
350F0618
356F 10869
345F0127
355F1373B
345F0127
348F1328A
128H1013A
356F 11340
317F0078
405F8242A
348F1335
382F0126
355F 13668

Part Name
Washer,plain
Feed tray
Brace
Sponge tape
Sponge tape
Instator
Cover
Magnet
Bracket
Cover grip

Frame assembly

Guide plate
Bracket
Spacer
Photo sensor
Cover

Cover
Bracket
Switch
Cover

Cover
Bracket
Shielding velour
Body frame
Shielding velour
Side panel
Switch
Bracket

Cap

Label

Side panel
Sponge tape
Brace

Qty

P i i Tt R B S LR RN, SN LI N S O i 7]

Remarks

t5XW5
15XW7

Board assy (MFS)

742mm

1140mm

20X30 435mm

Drawing
Ref. No. Part No.

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

382F0125
382F0125
362F0223A
308F8311182
401F833118t
347F8311184
348F1327A
308F0382
340F0143
355F13658
369F0531
356F 10858
355F0131
357F15438B
350F5893C
318F1002
350F5852A
348F5846
350F5847A
309F8341147
340F0127
345F0127
348F1331B
31853049A
405F8319223
405F8349131
405F8319224
405F8319229
405F8319228
405F0015
405F0010
405F0011

Part Name
Sponge tape
Sponge tape
Bracket
Screw

Plate

Plate

Side panel
Screw

Grip

Brace
Harness cover
Bracket
Brace
Support
Cover
Bushing
Cover

Side panel
Access panel
Washer
Lock
Shielding velour
Side Panel
Grommet
Name plate
Name plate
Name plate
Name plate
Name plate
Name plate
Name plate
Name plate

Qty
2
2

e e e e I N7 B S IR OO iy | WGP | S OO S PO SO N N Y

Remarks
30X30 530mm
30X30 850mm

0.7m

720mm

DRAIN

REPL.
EXHAUST
F.RECOVERY
D.RECOVERY
CcoovouT
COOUIN
WASH/IN




FiP7000

Drive section/Control panel section

@ Driver section
1

@® Control panel section




FIP7000

@ Drive section

Drawing
_—~ Ref. No. Part No. Part Name
1 33950001 Handie
2 304F0006 Wing bolt
3 341F0155 Arm assy
4 310F0140 Screw shatft
5 362F0230 Bracket
6 362F0229 Bracket
7 362F5353 Support
8 362F0700 Support
9 362F5352 Brace
10 356F0042A Bracket
11 32150012 Bearing assy
12 312F0001 Lock pin
13
14 325FF105090 Chain
15 326F1012214 Sprocket
16 118H0122A Motor
17 322FA001 Bearing
@ Control panel section
Drawing
Ref. No. Part No. Part Name
34 356F10816 Bracket
35 376F0116 Filter
36 322F2042 Bearing
37 318F3903 Grommet
~—~ 38 318F9025 Grommet
39 358F0637B Cover
40 119H0228 Fan
41 350F0256 Nut
42 314F0090 Bracket

Q
<

—‘—*l\)—"l\)ml\)—‘—*—‘—t—*f\)—hl\)—l

Q
<

NN = = - = 00NNN

Remarks

FU-10EZZ

TL167

Remarks

PETIT ACE38

B-1027-3

Drawing
Ref. No. Part No.

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

350F0014
356F10823
327F8612112
319F1537
356F2002-K1
322F3002
327F8612113
308F0120010
322F8312143
310F1003020
327F2151310
356F2002-K2
356F0257
310F1003020
356F0042A
32180012

Drawing
Ref. No. Part No.

43
44
45
46
47
48

608H0007
113H0021A
352F0239A
405F8283
114FP108056A
113H0219C

126H0074
857H0052A

Part Name
Casing
Bracket
Worm gear
Drive shaft
Bracket
Bearing
Worm gear
Falt washer
Bearing
Lock pin
Helical gear
Bracket
Spacer
Lock pin
Bracket
Bearing assy

Part Name
LCD

Board assy
Panel
Label
ROM
Board assy

Indicator assy
Board assy

Qty

—_

WA O — — 4 0D = r (D =~ o D) =

Qty

—_ e A —d

—

Remarks

For M10

Remarks

NMK

NMC




Feed rack

FIP7000

a o] ¢ ?
20 23'|T24 25'|T26 27!
) @&

*PK4x6

*PK4x6

10




FIP7000

@® Feedrack

Drawing

—

——

OO ~NOOO A WND -

Ref. No. Part No.

362F0231
313F0128A
363F0571A
349F0216A
319F1520A
319F1524A
310F0138
327F1121603
322FC092
33850001
338F0146
338F0105
327F5151803
319F1523A
388F2073
322FC049
349F0216A

Part Name
Support
Rod

Guide plate
Side board
Screw shaft
Screw shatt
Screw shaft
Spur gear
Bearing
Ring

Collar

Ring

Worm wheel
Screw shaft
Coil spring
Bearing
Side board

Qty Remarks
12
10

—
MDD ENDNONDOND -

—_
A ;|
N OO

Drawing
Ref. No. Part No.

18
19
20
21
22

319F1519A
334F2277
334F2274
334F2276
338F8614182
327F1122013
338F8614182
327F1121601
338F8614182
327F1122006

327F5151804
327F1122016
327F 1121602
327F1122017
802F0139B

Part Name
Screw shaft
Resin roller
Resin roller
Resin roller
Ring

Spur gear
Ring

Spur gear
Ring

Spur gear

Worm wheel! assy
Spur gear assy
Spur gear assy
Spur gear assy
Feed rack assy

Qty
5

1

5
17
103
2
103
6
1083
71

2
2
6

4

Remarks

Parts 1 to 27

11



FIP7000

Develpoer rack

le ' o

Tas a6’ |'a7 48! | lag 50'

40

38
37

15

12



FIP7000

@ Developer rack

Drawing Drawing
_~ Ref. No. Part No. Part Name Qty Remarks Ref. No. Part No. Part Name Qty Remarks

1 304F0006 Wing bolt 2 29 322FC049 Bearing 156
2 332F0086 Bracket 1 30 322FC094 Bearing 6
3 310F0140 Screw shaft 2 31 322FC049 Bearing 156
4 349F0213B Side board 2 32 388F2069 Coil spring 21
5 405F8319231 Name plate 4 DEV. 33 388F2073 Coil spring 55
6 309F0022 Washer 9 34 322FC091 Bearing 36
7 319F1525 Screw shaft 24 35 338F8614184 Ring 4
8 338F0149 Idter 9 36 327F5154501 Worm wheel 3
9 325FJ105224 Micro chain 224-links, for RS11-SS 37 33850001 Ring 5
10 326F2015501 Sprocket 1 55-tooth, 38 322FC092 Bearing 14
for RS11-SS 39 322FC049 Bearing 156
11 327F1126002 Spur gear 2 40 319F1516A Screw shaft 5
12 319F1514A Rod 3 41 334F2273 Resin roller 9
13 313F0126A Rod 3 42 334F3099A Rubber roller 12
14 313F0127 Rod 10 43 334F2252 Resin roller 11
15 313F0127 Rod 10 44 334F3103 Rubber roller 1
16 363F2268A Guide plate 2 45 327F1122006 Spur gear 71
17 349F0213B Side board 2 46 338F8614182 Ring 103
18 319F1517A Screw shaft 6 47 338F8614182 Ring 103
19 388F3046 Tension spring 6 48 327F1122401 Spur gear 9
20 313F0129 Rod 2 49 338F8614182 Ring 103
21 345F0381 Partition 1 50 327F1121601 Spur gear 6

22 319F1535 Screw shaft 1
23 338F0148 Collar 1 @ 327F0010 Gear assy 1
24 326F2012201 Sprocket 15 22-tooth, ©® 327F5154502 Worm wheel assy 3
for RS11-SS ©® 327F1122017 Spur gear assy 71
25 346F0224 Adjustment plate 1 @ 327F1122402 Spur gear assy 9
26 362F0232 Support 12 © 327F1121602 Spur gear assy 6

_— 27 310F0137 Screw shaft 12 @ 802F0136C Developer rack assy 1 Parts 110 50
28 388F3045 Tension spring 6

13



Fixer rack

o] b |
37 as'| 'ag 40’
A
QY *Prax6
Q’ " *PKAXE

FIP7000

. 22 2120

%*Nod

14




FIP7000

@ Fixer rack

Drawing
—~. Ref. No. Part No.

O NS WN

319F1516A
322FC092
349F0214B
450F8319232
309F0022
326F1013005
362F0234
319F1528
319F1514A
313F0126A
371F8614311
363F0572A
349F0214B
319F1517A
401F8614312
388F3046
313F0127
325FF105140
338F0150
326F1011211
326F1013604
319F1525
362F0232
322FC049
388F3045
310F0137

Part Name
Screw shaft
Bearing
Side board
Name plate
Washer
Sprocket
Idler

Screw shaft
Rod

Rod

Spray pipe
Guide plate
Side board
Screw shaft

Adjustment plate

Tension spring
Rod

Roller chain
Idler

Sprocket
Sprocket
Screw shatt
Support
Bearing
Tension spring
Screw shatft

Qty Remarks
5
1

FIX.

4
2
4
9
1
2
2
3
3
1
6
2
6
2

6
10

140-Links for RS25

13

21 12-tooth, for RS25
2 36-tooth, for RS25

24
12
156
6
12

30-tooth, for RS25

Drawing
Ref. No. Part No.

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

322FC050
388F2072
388F2073
322FC049
322FC091
327F5154501
338F8614184
33850001
334F2251
334F2272B
327F1122006
338F8614182
338F8614182
327F1122401
327F8614142
338F8614182
327F1126001
338F0105

327F5154502
327F1122017
327F 1122402
327F1122019
327F1126003
802F0137C

Part Name
Bearing
Coil spring
Coil spring
Bearing
Bearing
Worm wheel
Ring

Ring

Resin roller
Resin roller
Spur gear
Ring

Ring

Spur gear
Spur gear
Ring

Spur gear
Ring

Worm wheel assy

Spur gear assy
Spur gear assy
Spur gear assy
Spur gear assy
Fixer rack assy

Qty Remarks
4
6
55
156
36
3
4
5

3
71

9
6
4
1

Parts 1 to 44

15



Washer rack

b ]

e ]

'sos1!

52 53!

58 591

FIP7000

29 2827

16




—

FIP7000

@ Washer rack

Drawing
Ref. No. Part No.

@ NO O DA WD =

WWWWWMRRDNDPDNNDNDNDODNNDDND - -

327F2151311
327F1123202
327F 1123801
319F 1526
319F1518A
349F0215C
319F1516A
405F8319233
309F0022
326F 1013004
327F1126003
362F0234
319F1528
319F1514A
313F0126A
363F0572A
313F0127
349F0215C
319F1517A
388F3046
325FF105133
338F0150
326F1011211
326F1013604
319F1525
362F0232
322FC049
388F3045
310F0137
322FC050
388F2072
388F2073
322FC049
327F5154501

Part Name
Helical gear
Spur gear
Spur gear
Screw shaft
Screw shaft
Side board
Screw shaft
Name plate
Washer
Sprockt
Spur gear
Idier

Screw shaft
Rod

Rod

Guide plate
Rod

Side board
Screw shaft
Tension spring
Roller chain
Idler
Sprocket
Sprocket
Screw shaft
Support
Bearing
Tension spring
Screw shaft
Bearing
Coil spring
Coil spring
Bearing
Worm wheel

Qty Remarks

-
DONODWWMNMNON=ONAN - = 4 o

133-links for RS25

13

21 12-tooth, for RS25
2 36-tooth, for RS25

22
12
156
6
12
4

6
55
156
3

30-tooth, for RS25

Drawing
Ref. No. Part No.

35
36
37
38
39
40
41

S&ER&ER

338F8614184
322FC091
322FC093
33850001
322FC092
319F1536
315F1360070
322F2002
338F0147
322F2006
334F2273
334F2251
334F2272C
334F5013
334F5014
327F 1122006
338F8614182
338F8614182
327F 1122401
327F8614142
338F8614182
327F1126001
338F0105
327F1122014
338F8614182

327F5154502
327F1122017
327F1122402
325F1122019
327F1126003
327F1122018
327F0011
802F0138D

Part Name
Ring
Bearing
Bearing
Ring
Bearing
Screw shaft
C-Ring
Bearing
Collar
Bearing
Resin roller
Resin roller
Resin roller
Brush roller
Brush rolier
Spur gear
Ring

Ring

Spur gear
Spur gear
Ring

Spur gear
Ring

Spur gear
Ring

Worm Wheel assy

Spur gear assy
Spur gear assy
Spur gear assy
Spur gear assy
Spur gear assy
Spur gear assy

Washer rack assy

w 92
a2

—_

OMNDNDPON =N

H
N =

3
71

[ N - )

Remarks

c-7
TWO715

TW1225

Parts 1 to 59

17



FIP7000

07

F-W-D-F Crossover racks

c @802F0141C

F-W Crossover rack 10 11

%PK3 16

@ 802F0145C
D-F Crossover rack

29 30

3534

18



FiP7000

@ F-W-D-F Crossover racks

Drawing
_—Ref. No. Part No.

O N AW =

DO N DOD DN RNNN ~ b b b b b ad cd b e
NOOHAWON-LO0OO0OONOOUEEWN—-O ©

310F0137
388F3045
319F1519A
349F0217A
405F8319235
362F0231
363F0572A
313F0128A
363F0572A
319F1520A
388F3046
319F1520A
349F0217A
319G1519A
388F2072
322FC092
322FC049
334F2275C
334F2276
310F0137
388F3045
319F1519A
348F0217A
405F8319234
362F0231
363F0678A
313F0128A

Part Name
Screw shaft
Tension spring
Screw shaft
Side board
Name plate
Support

Guide plate
Rod

Guide plate
Screw shaft
Tension spring
Screw shaft
Side board
Screw shaft
Tension spring
Bearing
Bearing

Resin roller
Resin roller
Screw shatft
Tension spring
Screw shaft
Side board
Name plate
Support

Guide plate
Rod

Remarks

WASH-FIX.

F-W

F-W

F-W

F-W

FIX-DEV.

D-F

Drawing
Ref. No. Part No.

28
29
30
K}
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

363F0678A
319F1520A
388F3046
319F1521A
349F0217A
319F1522A
388F2072
322FC092
322FC049
334F2275C
334F2276
338F0105
327F 1127201
338F8614182
327F8613321
338F0105
327F1126001

327F1127202
327F1122020
327F1126003
802F0145C

802F0141C

Part Name
Guide plate
Screw shaft
Tension spring
Screw shatft
Side board
Screw shaft
Tension spring
Bearing
Bearing

Resin roller
Resin roller
Ring

Spur gear
Ring

Spur gear
Ring

Spur gear

Spur gear assy
Spur gear assy
Spur gear assy

Crossover rack assy

Crossover rack assy

Qty

- D=0 0N

156

1

Remarks
D-F

D-F

D-F

D-F

Parts 20 to 38,
39t0 44

F-W

Parts 1 to 19,
39t0 44

19



Squeegee rack

FiP7000

20




—

FIP7000

@® Squeegee rack

Drawing
Ref. No. Part No.

N E WND =

N = — —& & & 2 s s
O WO ~NOOOUMPHPAWN-—=OO

319F1523A
349F0218B
362F0231
362F0015
313F0128A
363F0574A
363F0573A
319F1515A
319F1519A
349F0218B
319F1524A
319F1520A
319F1527
327F8613542
322FC049
388F2073
338F0146
327F0105
327F5151803
33850001

Part Name
Screw shaft
Side board
Support
Support
Rod

Guide plate
Guide Plate
Screw shaft
Screw shatt
Side board
Screw shaft
Screw shaft
Screw shaft
Spur gear
Bearing
Coil spring
Collar

Ring

Worm wheel
Ring

Qty Remarks
2
2
12
2

—_
o

—_
[$, 04,1
NN OV OO NDENNNOND O = = a

Drawing
Ref. No. Part No.

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

322FC092
334F2276
334F2274
334F3102
334F2885
327F8613541
338F8614182
338F8614182
327F1121638
338F8614182
327F1122006
338F8614182
327F1122013

327F5151804
327F1152004
327F1121602
327F1122017
327F1122016
802F0142C

Part Name
Bearing
Resin roller
Resin roiler
Rubber roller
Resin roller
Spur gear
Ring

Ring

Spur gear
Ring

Spur gear
Ring

Spur gear

worm wheel

Spur gear assy
Spur gear assy
Spur gear assy
Spur gear assy

Squeeges rack assy

Qty Remarks
14
16

Parts 1 to 33

21



Dryer rack

FIP7000

w6
*NExI2

SW6 . .

22




L~

FIP7000

@ Dryer rack

Drawing
Ref. No. Part No.

XN OThAE ON

Ve
NN NN NN MNDN = b bk b b b ek
DO A ON -0 OCONONDEWND-—= O ©

323F1004
335F8312294
336F0006A
338F8342732
319F2975
322FA005
360F0125A
327F5153601
338F8614184
32150021
356F5197
348F0182B
362F8317212A
362F8319429
362F0224
313F0131
348F1336
362F8317211
308F0109
350F0624
324F8317252
334F8617160
371F0706
388F8317222
319F8317224
350F5903A

Part Name
Belt

Flange
Drum

Collar
Screw shaft
Bearing
Housing
Worm wheel
Ring
Bearing assy
Bracket
Bracket
Roller holder
Roller holder
Bracket

Rod

Side board
Roller holder
Nut

Adjustment plate

Pully

Resin roller
Air pipe
Spring
Screw shaft
Cover

Qty Remarks
1

w
- B AN D DA 2 A WD e D e N

e
[{e]

21

17
17

Drawing
Ref. No. Part No.

27
28
29
30
3
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

319F1533A
322FAQ05
324F8342831
356F1051
348F0181B
387F0010
345F0316A
388F8234413
362F8319432
334F8617160
324F8317252
324F0003
362F0225
305F0003
319F1534
319F1532
388F2157
310F0136
363F3926
371F0666A
388F8614182
327F1122006

371F0145C
327F1122017

Part Name
Screw shaft
Bearing
wheel
Bracket
Side board
Static remover
Partition
Coil spring
Bearing
Resin roller
Pulley
Puliey
Bracket

Nut

Screw shatft
Screw shatt
Coil spring
Screw shatft
Guide plate
Air pipe
Ring

Spur gear

Air pipe assy
Spur gear assy

Qty Remarks
3

= N
N o I U+ - JF G gy U A, )

JEr Y
—_

103
71

11
A

23



FIP7000




—

FIP7000

@ Dryer fan section

Drawing
Ref. No. Part No.

WO N A WN -

G G
NOOhAE WD 2O

405F8319234
405F8319235
350F0632
350F0631
345F0987
345F0996
362F0224
345F0314
361F0040
372F0171A
115H0184
356F10878
356F 1049
11942278
382F0008-0400
382F0010-0150
345F1780A

Part Name
Name plate
Name plate
Cover
Cover
Partition
Partition
Bracket
Partition
Chamber
Coupling
Thermistor
Bracket
Bracket

Fan

Sponge tape
Sponge tape
Plate

Remarks
Fix.-Dev.
Wash-Fix.

KOM-15-F§

(50Hz)

Drawing
Ref. No. Part No.

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

345F1781A
361F11578
370FA001-064
31652014
382F0008-1830
117F9279
139F8317416
316F8337415
356F 10954
350F5844A
318F3108
350F5904
115F1101
356F10953

803F0037

Part Name
Plate

Chamber
Flexible hose
Clamp

Sponge tape
Heater
Insulator
Element holder
Bracket

Cover
Grommet
Cover

Bi-metal switch
Bracket

Heater assy

Qty
1

1

Remarks
(60H2)

Parts 22 to 30

25



Circulation line

FIP7000

*NSIIS‘
52 b Ay (!i
© pev

26




—

FIP7000

@ Circulation line

Drawing
Ref. No. Part No.
350F8618151
371F8318212
369F8318214
359F0386B
371F0138A
375F0014
309F0022
318F3116

9 356F10871
10 133H0338B
11 133H03378
12 405F8319231
13 350F5845C
14 372F1617
15 37481002
16 372F1644
17 316F7002
18 372F1648
19 372F1646
20 372F2338
21 371F0812
22 371F0813
23 372F1863
24 134F9188
25 356F10880B
26 357F1540
27 347F2062A
28 375F0059
29 372F0088
30 372F0231
31 374F3029
32 405F0494
33 372F0232
34 405F0495
35 374F3030
36 134H256A
37 372F0230
38 372F2338
39 372F0089
40 379F0096B
41 357F1541A
42 37451002
43 372F1645
44 372F1647
45 405F8319232
46 385F0174

O N ULAE WND =

48 385F0160
49 385F0175
50 385F0176
51 385F0161
52 115H0182A

Part Name
Lid

Nozzle
Canister
Tank
Nozzle
O-ring
Washer
Grommet
Bracket
Pump Fix.
Pump Dev.
Name plate
Cover
Coupling
Ball valve
Coupling
Band
Coupling
Coupling
Cover
Nozzle
Nozzle
Elbow
Solenoid valve
Bracket
Plate
Spacer
Gasket
Coupling
Elbow joint
Orifice
Name plate
Elbow joint
Name plate
Orifice
Solenoid valve
Elbow
Cover
Coupling
Heat exchanger
Plate

Valve
Coupling
Coupling
Name plate
Insulator
Cover
Insulator
Insulator
Insulator
Insulator
Thermistor Dev.

2
~<

e N T T N T e N T T I L T N I I TS N\ R O L TR, RO S S Y

Remarks

P-15

Fix.
Dev.
DEV.

5min
5min

11min
11min

DEV.

FIX.

Drawing

Ref. No. Part No.
53 115H0183A
54 117H0202B
55 117H0203B
56 379F0088B
57 385F0160
58 350F0010
59 115F1104
60 136H3989B
61 136H3988B
62 356F11239A
63 350F5996A
64 316F7020
65 347F0255
66 347F0254
67 405F8319231
68 405F8319232
69 359F0074
70 405F8319233
71 343F0024
72 376F0030A
73 308F8318148
74 375S0001
75 350F0625A
76 375F0076
77 375F8618146
78 360F0126
79 405F8319232
80 133F1452
81 133F1450
82 405F8319231
83 350F5848A
84 350F5851A
85 128F3142
86 356F10877A
87 108F0240
88 357F1542B
89 137F2103
90 137F1174
91 135F3141
92 135F3142
93 356F10874A
94 350F5850A

376F0033
379F0105B

133H0336A
133H0335A

]

(2]

© 379F0104B
o

o

©® 108H0004

Part Name
Thermistor Fix.
Heater

Heater

Heat exchanger
insulator
Cover
Bi-metal switch
Cable

Cable

Bracket

Cover

Band

Spacer
Spacer

Name plate
Name plate
Canister
Name plate
Lid

Filter element
Screw

O-ring

Lid

Gasket
Gasket
Canister
Name plate
Poppet valve
Bellows

Name plate
Cover

Cover

Breaker
Bracket
Transformer
Support

Fuse holder
Fuse

Terminal board
Terminal board
Bracket

Cover

Filter assy

Heat exchanger assy
(DEV.)

Heat exchanger assy
(FIX.)

Fix. Pump assy

Dev. Pump assy
Transformer assy

Q
<

B T T T i e S N L i N R N T T ey R N O S IR S S TR S SR

—_

Remarks

DEV.
FIX.
FIX.

Fix.
Dev.

DEV.
FIX.

WASH

P-6

FIX.

DEV.

TB1
TB2

Parts 40,46,48 to 51
Parts 56,57

KBM3YU4
KBM3YU4

27



© |O({NID

Developer
Fixer

Washer « Cooling water

FIP7000

28




FiP7000

@ Piping line

Drawing

_— Ret. No. Part No.

372F8618213
372F8618213
374F8618222
374F3031
374F3029
31652011
31682012
31652014
31651001

O ONOOOH-EWN =

Part Name

Elbow
Elbow
Orifice
Orifice
Orifice
Clamp
Clamp
Clamp
Wire tie

Qy

Remarks

11min
5min
ND-8
ND-10
ND-20

Special
Note

[l & @ =@ R EE R R R E R E R R E R

Drawing

Ref.No. Part No.
10 370S132E000
11 370S112C000
12 370S112C000
13 370S119E000
14 370S112C000
15 370S119E000
16 370S132E000
17 370S112C000
18 370S119E000
19 370S119E000
20 370S119E000
21 3708112C000
22 370FG107000
23 370S119E000
24 370S119E000
25 370FG107000
26 370FG107000
27 3705107B000
28 370S107B000
29 370S119E000
30 370S112C000
31 370S132E000
32 370S119E000
33 370S119E000
34 370S119E000
35 370S119E000
36 370S119E000
37 370FG107000
38 370S107B000
39 370S107B000

Part Name
N\

—-Hose

2

_ A b e b b b ek e b ed oA e b b b eh eh ed ek b b d A A . A A s

Remarks
35cm

45cm

29cm

35cm

33cm

38cm

37cm

38cm

80cm

6.5cm

48cm

146cm

85cm (Black)
70cm

7cm

33cm (Black)
30cm (Black)
140cm
140cm

68cm

120cm

37cm

57cm

5cm

37cm

5cm

6.5cm (Black)
71cm

30cm

30cm

29



FIP7000

X
(o}
Q2
<
=7
c
O
&)

30



FIP7000

@ Control box

Drawing Drawing
_— Ref. No. Part No. Part Name Qty Remarks Ref. No. Part No. Part Name Qty Remarks

1 121F9009 Buzzer 1 18 128FA063 NFB 2 NFB5
2 131F9006 SSR 7 19 128FA064 NFB 4 NFB6
3 358F0638A Box 1 20 131F0063 Rod 1
4 353F0323A Support 1 21 113H255A Board assy 1 MUD
5 135F3138 Terminal board 1 TB4 22 347F0728 Spacer 12
6 137F2103 Fuse holder 1 23 316F1256 Lock 22
7 137F1168 Fuse 1 F1 24 350F5837A Cover 1
8 137F1173 Fuse 1 F2 25 125F0145 Board 1
9 137F1059 Fuse 1 F3 26 353F0324 Support 1

10 137F1174 Fuse 1 F4 27 313F0062 Rod 1

11 119H0226A Fan 1 FAN3 28 138F0021 Noise filter 1 NFt

12 322F2042 Bearing 4 29 314F0017 Bracket 3

13 356F10850 Bracket 1 30 376F0116 Filter 1

14 128FA064 NFB 4 NFB1 31 137F2103 Fuse holder 3

15 128FA064 NFB 4 NFB2 32 135F3139 Terminal board 1 TB3

16 128FA063 NFB 2 NFB3

17 128FA064 NFB 4 NFB4 © 814H0208D Control box 1

31



FIP7000

Rack hoist

1
*No8
sw8
w8
N N
P e
34
33
32 <
31 > = 7 L wtsNblB
30

*N4x 10 19

32



FIP7000

@ Rack hoist

Drawing

_—. Ref. No. Part No.

367F0038
355F0141
383F0003
334F3088
319F 1441
350F0754
40580003
319F1439
338F0114

0N GEHA WN

- -
- O ©

338F0113
322FC075
322F2032
338F0173

- e s
o h OWN

322F 101
362F0272
309F0026

- - o
0 ow~NO

327F3502001

310F1000558

310F4000460

Part Name
Rubber cup
Muster support
Rope

Pulley

Rod

Cover

Name plate
Rod

Collar

Worm wheel
Collar
Bearing
Slide bearing
Ring

Lock pin
Bearing
Bracket
Washer

Pin

1

1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
5
2
2
2
2
1
1

Qty Remarks

¢ 4X60

Drawing
Ref. No. Part No.

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
3
32
33
34
35

338F0115
333F0012
327F4302R01
310F2000536
309F002
339F0003
356F0879
319F1616
322FC075
322F2032
310F4000216
35051110008
343F0025
304F0009
309F0120012
30950120008

800F0002A

Part Name
Collar
Reel
Worm
Taper pin
Washer
Handle
Bracket
Shaft
Bearing
Slide bearing
Pin

Nut

Hook

Bolt
Washer
Washer

Rack hoist assy

Qty

NN ~ = B = TN = = b bk b ek i

Remarks

¢ 5X36

SC6RAS

¢ 2X16
M8

M8
M12
M8

Parts 1 ~35

33



FIP7000

Replenishing tanks - Accessories

@ Replenishing tanks

34



FIP7000

@ Replenishing tanks

Drawing

_— Ref. No. Part No.

350F8733131A
405F8369228
405F8369229
405F8369229
405F8369228
307F1005116
350F8733312
367F0022

9 306F0003

10 357F8733311
11 370S112C000
12 374F2006

13 372F8362411
14 308F8736164
15 375F8733323

O NOOOE WN -

@ Accessories

Drawing
Ref. No. Part No.
26 376F0030A
27 396F6002
28 396F6003
29 341F0121
30 341F0122
31 345F1780A
32 370S119C000
383 —mM8MmMm—
34 350F0638
35 350F0629

@ Tool box contents

Drawing

Ref. No. Part No.
45 890F0011
46 891F8239341
47 890F0002
48 890F0003
49 890F0015
50 890F0005
51 890F0020A
52 890F0004
53 890F0007
54 322FC091
55 322FC092
56 322FC093
57 322FC094
58 322FC049
59 137F1168

60 137F1173

Part Name
Lid
Name plate
Name plate
Name plate
Name plate
Screw
Cover
Caster
Fixing screw
Board

Hose

Valve
Coupling
Nut

Gasket

Part Name
Filter element
Graduate
Graduate
Mixing rod
Mixing rod
Partition
Hose

Filter element
Cover

Cover

Part Name
Tool box assy
Vaselinum
Wrench

Plier

E-ring remover
Hexagonal wrench
Wrench

Philips driver
Screw driver
Bearing
Bearing
Bearing
Bearing
Bearing

Fuse

Fuse

—_

-
MOV BENN=2 D 2 RAOWWWNRNS

.._._‘..‘_;_..‘-g

_.0-,._...._&_;.4_‘_‘_‘_._._;_‘_-3

Remarks

DEV.
FiX.
FIX.
DEV.

10cm

Remarks
DEV.
200mé
500m¢
DEV.
FIX.

3m

Remarks

MF61NM125V 5A
ACO5
MF61NM125V 2A
ACO05

Drawing

Ref. No. Part No.
16 370S112C000
17 371F8733322
18 376S0001
19 317F8736161
20 316F2035
21 372F8355331
22 316F2015
23 359F8733321
24 405F8369228
25 381F8733151A

© 826F0028
@ 826F873310
@ B826F8733320

Drawing

Ref. No. Part No.
36 403F0001
37 370FA005150
38 345F0318A
39 373F0028
40 372F0101

41 382F0067-M002

42 318F0062
43 821F0009
44 350F0639

Drawing

Ref. No. Part No.
61 137F1059
62 137F1174
63 31553360030
64 31583360050
65 31553360080
66 388F2069
67 388F2073
68 3015200406
69 3015200408
70 30352000408
71 31652018
72 31682012
73 307F1414116
74 347F8311184
75 33950001
76 327F2151311
77 374F2015

Part Name
Hose
Nozzle
Filter element
Plug
Clamp
Connector
Clamp
Tank

Name piate
Fioating lid

Replenishing tank assy

Tank stand assy
Tank assy

Part Name
Washing sponge
Flexible hose
Partition

Tray

Coupling
Sponge tape
Bushing
Partition
Protection cover

Part Name
Fuse

Fuse

E-ring

E-ring

E-ring

Coil spring
Coil spring
Fixing screw
Fixing screw
Fixing screw
Clamp
Clamp
Screw

Plate
Handle
Helical gear
Flow valve

Remarks
500cm

2
<

MC-6

DEV.

NDWNENDONNNDNDN

Parts 1 to 25

1 Parts6to 10

2 Pars 1,11,14,15,
17 to 19,23,25

Qty Remarks
1

1.5m
1

a0 = .

—_

Qty Remarks

202 ES
13 E8
5 103
5 89
10 M4X6
10 M4X8
10 M4X8
2 ND52
2 ND10

[

35









) FUJIFILM [ 5oIorco,tm. e ossssosen -

IX70-PAE E 01.09-FG-O



	COVER
	STANDARD MARKING SYSTEM CHART

	INDEX
	01 BODY FRAME
	02 DRIVE SECTION/CONTROL PANEL SECTION
	03 FEED RACK
	04 DEVELOPER RACK
	05 FIXER RACK
	06 WASHER RACK
	07 F-W D-F CROSSOVER RACKS
	08 SQUEEGEE RACK
	09 DRYER RACK
	10 DRYER FAN SECTION
	11 CIRCULATION LINE
	12 PIPING LINE
	13 CONTROL BOX
	14 RACK HOIST
	15 REPLENISHING TANKS - ACCESSORIES

	**HOME**



